### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3883202

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CYGNUS LLC	06/19/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CYGNUS LP	
Street Address:	1050 NORTHFIELD COURT	
Internal Address:	SUITE 280	
City:	ROSWELL	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30076	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13270028

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-568-3100

Email: assignments@woodcock.com
Correspondent Name: BAKER HOSTETLER LLP

Address Line 1: CIRA CENTRE, 2929 ARCH ST. 12TH FLOOR Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100649.000005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANET WEEMS
SIGNATURE:	/JANET WEEMS/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=CygnusLP\_Certificate\_of\_Conversion#page1.tif

PATENT 503836554 REEL: 038771 FRAME: 0950

Control No.: 12049586

# STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 313 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

## **CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION**

I, **Brian P. Kemp,** The Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that a CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION has been filed on May 01, 2015 converting

CYGNUS LLC
a Limited Liability Company

to

CYGNUS LP a Georgia Limited Partnership

The required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated have been paid. Conversion of the above-named entity is effective upon issuance of this certificate.

**WITNESS** my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on June 19, 2015

OF GEORGE

ることん

Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

Tracking #: JOMfB8pm

PATENT REEL: 038771 FRAME: 0951

**RECORDED: 05/20/2016**